  ZBA, Inc.
Page 1
ZBA Bluetooth 2.0 Module with on-board
antenna.
Assembly No. BT44 – 191C
ZBA, Inc
94 Old Camplain Road,
Hillsborough, NJ   08844

  ZBA, Inc.
Page 29
13 Ordering Information
Ordering P/N  Description
 BT44-191C-SPP Class 2 Bluetooth Module with on board antenna and Serial
Port Profile (SPP). & 12 pin 2mm Board-Board Connector
Additional Profiles available
BT44-191C-HCI Class 2 Bluetooth Module with on board antenna and HCI
access over the UART & 12 pin 2mm Board-Board
Connector.
BT44-191C-HID Class 2 Bluetooth Module with on board antenna and HID
profile. & 12 pin 2mm Board-Board Connector.
BT44-191C-SPN True SPP Piconet MASTER capable of up to 4 simultaneous
connections.
BT44-191C-OBX Class 2 Bluetooth Module with on board antenna and OBEX
and FTP profiles & 12 pin 2mm Board-Board Connector.
BT44-PC_Adapter Adapter board that will allow the BT44-191C to easily
connect to the PC. The PCB has LED connection indicators
and  controls for optional Piconet operation
Please contact ZBA Inc at 908-359-2070 for any other profiles that you may
require.